

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s)
7740/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/08/2015
in DBSA No. 557/2014 20/08/2015 in SBCWP No. 1136/2011 passed by
the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMSWAROOP SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7764/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7914/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 29/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

Signature Not Verified

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
SWETA DHYANI
Date: 2016.05.03
15:07:56 IST
Reason: